
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1246

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.02.2017


CONDITION OF TEXTILE MILLS


1246.  ADV. CHINTAMAN NAVASHA WANAGA:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी
be pleased to state:


(a) the number of textile mills in the country, State/UT-wise;


(b) the number of textile mills with sound financial position along with those which are not financially sound;


(c) whether the Government has ascertained the reasons in respect of textile mills which are not financially sound; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?

उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र मंरी (                       )
MINISTER OF TEXTILES

(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a): As on 31.12.2016 there were 3539 mills   in the country.  The state-wise

details are at Annexure-I.


(b) to (d): Mill wise information on the financial position of all textile mills is not available. However, the reasons for poor financial performance of certain mills include inadequate working capital, insufficient cash flow, increase in cost of production, low profit margin, weak market conditions.


Annexure -I


State/UT-wise No of mills (spinning + composite + weaving) as on 31.12.2016.


Sr. No. State/UT No. of mills

1 Andhra Pradesh 153

2 Assam 9

3 Bihar 4

4 Chhattisgarh 1

5 Goa 1

6 Gujarat 150

7 Haryana 193

8 Himachal Pradesh 21

9 Jammu & Kashmir 2

10 Jharkhand 1

11 Karnataka 51

12 Kerala 40

13 Madhya Pradesh 70

14 Maharashtra 285

15 Manipur 1

16 Orissa 23

17 Punjab 158

18 Rajasthan 96

19 Tamil Nadu 2030

20 Telangana 44

21 Uttar Pradesh 120

22 Uttaranchal 14

23 West Bengal 37

  Union Territories 0

1 Dadra Nagar Haveli 14

2 Daman & Diu 3

3 Delhi 3

4 Pondicherry 15

  Total 3539


*****

